

May 21, 2012

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Public Service Commission of Utah Heber M. Wells Building, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, UT 84114

Attention: Gary Widerburg

**Commission Secretary** 

Re: Docket No. 12-035-T05 Compliance Filing

In compliance with the Commission's May 16, 2012, order in the above referenced docket, enclosed for filing are an original and two copies of Schedule 96, Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program and Schedule 96A, Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program with an effective date of May 20, 2012. Rocky Mountain Power will also provide an electronic version of this filing to <a href="mailto:psc@utah.gov">psc@utah.gov</a>.

First Revision of Sheet No. 96.1	Schedule 96	Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider
First Revision of Sheet No. 96.2	Schedule 96	Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider
First Revision of Sheet No. 96.3	Schedule 96	Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider
First Revision of Sheet No. 96.4	Schedule 96	Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider
First Revision of Sheet No. 96A.1	Schedule 96A	Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program
First Revision of Sheet No. 96A.2	Schedule 96A	Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program
First Revision of Sheet No. 96A.3	Schedule 96A	Dispatchable Irrigation Load Control Credit Rider Program

Public Service Commission of Utah May 21, 2012 Page 2

The Commission order approving the tariff sheet modifications directed the Company to further modify tariff language consistent with the recommendations made by the Division of Public Utilities and Office of Consumer Services. Following those recommendations to use the terminology "program effective period" consistently throughout the tariff, all occurrences of the term "irrigation season" have been replaced with "program effective period." In addition, the referenced year in tariff sheet 96.4 has been changed to 2012 to reflect the current period and the term "Fixed Monthly Participation Credit" has been replaced with "Fixed Annual Participation Credit" in sheet 96.1.

Rocky Mountain Power respectfully requests that all formal correspondence and staff requests regarding this filing be addressed to:

By e-mail (preferred): <u>datarequest@pacificorp.com</u>

dave.taylor@pacificorp.com beau.brown@pacificorp.com

By regular mail: Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

Informal inquiries may be directed to Dave Taylor, regulatory manager, at (801) 220-2923.

Sincerely,

Carol L. Hunter Vice President, Services

cc: Division of Public Utilities

Office of Consumer Services

**Enclosures**